eCampus Spring 2022 Orientation

Overview: The eCampus semester begins with our eCampus Virtual Student Orientation which takes place on Mon.,
Jan. 3. Students should click on the virtual link for the course they are enrolled in at least 5-10 minutes before the
virtual session starts. Students should attend a virtual orientation for each course enrolled and email the instructor
with questions. Parents/guardians are encouraged to watch the virtual orientation with their student.

Mon., Jan. 3" Virtual Schedule

Each session is approximately one hour

Course Virtual Link Time Instructor
Algebra | 6 p.m. link 6:00 0R 7:00 p.m. | Holly Holgate Kreiger
7 p.m. link hholgatekreiger@pusd11.net
Algebra |l p.m.link | 650 oR 7:00 p.m. Jessica Davey
7 p.m. link jdavey@pusdll.net
i 6 p.m. link . . Michele Bentivegna
Amer. Economics Reg & H 7 p.m. link 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. mbentivegha@pusdlLnet
AP Composition & Literature H 6 p.m. link 6:00 p.m. Mylynda Koener
mkoener@pusdll.net
AZ/Amer. Govt. Reg & Honors M 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Sarah Garrigan
7 p.m. link - sgarrigan@pusdl1.net
AZ/US History p.m.link | .50 oR 7:00 p.m. Diane Dunham
7 p.m. link ddunham@pusd11.net
. 6 p.m. link _ _ Ryan Bailey
Biology 7 p.m. link 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. RBaley@pusci1 L net
i ; . Melissa Malmos
Brief Calculus H 6 p.m. link 6:00 p.m. mmslmos@pusdiLnet
.m. link i
Business Foundations — 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Kelly Nielsen
7 p.m. |Ink knielsen@pusdll.net
. 6 p.m. link ) . Cheryl Fiedler
ChemIStry 7 p.m. link 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. cfiedler@pusd1l.net
: . Melissa Malmos
College Algebra H 6 p.m. link 6:00 p.m. mrmslmos@pusdiLnet
College Mathematics G—FM 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Ronni Cope
7 p.m. link rcope@pusdll.net
. . . Roxane Terjesen
College Prep English Honors 6 p.m. link 6:00 p.m. erjosen@pusdit net
Creative Writing 7 p.m. link 7:00 p.m. Mylynda Koener
mkoener@pusdll.net
CTE Internship & : . Roxanne Terjesen
Professional Internship 7 p.m. link 7:00 p.m. rterjesen@pusd11.net
Culinary Basics bp.m.link 1 ¢.00 OR 7:00 p.m. Donna Rizer
7 p.m. link drizer@pusd1l.net
6 p.m. link i
Driver Education 2.D.M. ANk 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Scott Lanning
7 p.m. link slanning@pusdl1.net
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eCampus Spring 2022 Orientation

Overview: The eCampus semester begins with our eCampus Virtual Student Orientation which takes place on Mon.,
Jan. 3. Students should click on the virtual link for the course they are enrolled in at least 5-10 minutes before the
virtual session starts. Students should attend a virtual orientation for each course enrolled and email the instructor
with questions. Parents/guardians are encouraged to watch the virtual orientation with their student.

Mon., Jan. 3" Virtual Schedule

Each session is approximately one hour

Course Virtual Link Time Instructor
Earth Space Science 6 p.m. I!nk 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Tracy Hutchinson
7 p.m. link thutchinson@pusd11.net
English | Spm.link 1 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. John Selman
7 p.m. link JSelman@pusd11.net
.m. link i
English Il & English Il H &p.m. link 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Kristen Anderson
7 p.m. link kranderson@pusd11.net
English 11l & English Il H 6 p.m. link 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Kraig Day
7 p.m. link kday@pusdi1l.net
.m. link
English IV Sp.m.link™ 1 ¢.60 oR 7:00 p.m. Heather Hart
7 p.m. link hhart@pusd11.net
Environmental Science 6 p.m. I!nk 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Jason Rainey
7 p.m. link jrainey@pusd11.net
Financial Algebra b p.m. link 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Dr. Russel Potter
7 p.m. link rpotter@pusdi1l.net
Geometry & Geometry H 6 p.m. I!nk 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Tracey Wikel
7 p.m. link twikel@pusd11.net
6 p.m. link
Health p-m.1in 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Brett Stafford
7 p.m. link bstafford@pusd11.net
Humanities Honors 6 p.m. I!nk 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Richard Marsden
7 p.m. link rmarsden@pusdll.net
6 p.m. link i
Leadership Seminar p-m. N 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Kris Record
7 p.m. link krecord@pusd1l.net
p.m. link :
Music Theory o p.m. n 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Zona Mielke
7 p.m. link zmielke@pusd1l.net
Personal Finance | QFM 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Denise.Ottenheimer
7 p.m. link dottenheimer@pusdl1l.net
6 p.m. link
Personal Fitness T 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Teresa Fuller
7 p.m. link tfuller@pusd1l.net
Physics p.m.link | .50 oR 7:00 p.m. Barbara Barcus
7 p.m. link bbarcus@pusdll.net
i . Melissa Malmos
PreCalculus H 6 p.m. link 6:00 p.m. mmslmos@pusdiLnet
Psychology p.m.link | .56 oR 7:00 p.m. Tina Young
7 p.m. ||nk tiyoung@pusdll.net
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eCampus Spring 2022 Orientation

Overview: The eCampus semester begins with our eCampus Virtual Student Orientation which takes place on Mon.,
Jan. 3™. Students should click on the virtual link for the course they are enrolled in at least 5-10 minutes before the
virtual session starts. Students should attend a virtual orientation for each course enrolled and email the instructor
with questions. Parents/guardians are encouraged to watch the virtual orientation with their student.

Mon., Jan. 3" Virtual Schedule

Each session is approximately one hour

Course Virtual Link Time Instructor
: 6 p.m. link . : Tina Young
Sociology 7 p.m. link 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. tyoung@pusdiL net
Spanish | Sp.m.link 1 6.5 oR 7:00 p.m. Jay Figueroa
7 p.m. link jfiguero@pusdll.net
Spanish I p.m.link | &0 0R 7:00 p.m. Rebecca Fain
7 p.m. link refain@pusdl1l.net
.m. link
World History o p.m. fin 6:00 OR 7:00 p.m. Andrew Taylor
7 p.m. link antaylor@pusdll.net
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